NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 

and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Settlement Payment.  The Parties agree that the Deposit in the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($7,500.00) (“Settlement Payment”) shall be returned to CFR by wire transfer to the account set forth in Exhibit A to this Agreement 
after this Agreement is fully executed by the Parties.    

2. Dismissal of Commission Complaints: Upon receipt of the Settlement Payment, CFR and Rogers shall advise the